### 501925346 05/18/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Cole Eberle	05/09/2012
Jeffrey B. Masiwchuk	05/09/2012
Mitchell V. Bruce	05/09/2012
Brian L. Smith	05/10/2012
Thomas R. Scarniac	05/10/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.
Street Address:	3800 West 143rd Street
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44111

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13462005

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (412)434-4292

 Phone:
 412-434-2918

 Email:
 sadams@ppg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PPG INDUSTRIES INC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 1: ONE PPG PLACE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15272

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08005474P1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew C. Siminerio, Reg. No. 30803

PATENT REEL: 028230 FRAME: 0512 13462005

UH \$40.00

501925346 REEL: 0

## Total Attachments: 6

source=08005474P1\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=08005474P1\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=08005474P1\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=08005474P1\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=08005474P1\_Assignment#page5.tif

source=08005474P1\_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 028230 FRAME: 0513

PPG Docket No. 08005474P1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations received from PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we,

NAME	CITY	COUNTY	STATE/COUNTRY
Joseph Cole Eberle	Seattle	King	Washington
Jeffrey B. Masiwchuk	Kirkland	King	Washington
Mitchell V. Bruce	Wheeling	Ohio	West Virginia
Brian L. Smith	Brunswick	Medina	Ohio
Thomas R. Scarniac	Avon	Lorain	Ohio

do hereby sell, assign and set over unto PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention of improvements in

# A FOAM WINDOW MOUNT HAVING AN ELECTRIC CONDUCTIVE LAYER OVER A LIGHT BLOCKING LAYER

as set forth in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by

Joseph Cole Eberle, on the _	914	day of	, 2012;
Jeffrey B. Masiwchuk, on the	914	day of May	, 2012;
Mitchell V. Bruce, on the	$Q_{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{I}}}}}}$ day of	May,	2012;
Brian L. Smith on the/	) in day of	<u>may</u>	, 2012; and
Thomas R. Scarniac, on the	1040	day of MAY	, 2012;

in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any or all foreign countries in its own name, or in any name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that we will

PATENT REEL: 028230 FRAME: 0514 at any time, upon the request and at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection on said invention in all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, or resulting from said application, or from any division, reissue, or extension thereof, to PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., as sole assignee.

	IN TESTI	HW YMON	EREOF,	we have here	eunto set	our han	ds/Ånd a	affixed our	seals.
				// JO:	SEPH CO	DLE EBE	RLE		
STATE OF			) )SS	V .					
County of			)						
person the ab signature, and act and deed	ove JOSEF	PH COLE E signed, sea	BERLE	delivered the	edged the	above	to be his		
·····	Notary Pub	lic	······						

		JEPFREY B. MASIWCHUK
STATE OF	)	
County of	)ss )	
	A day of A	2012 appeared before me in acknowledged the above to be his/her
•	gned, sealed and deliver	ed the above instrument as his/her voluntary
Notary Public	<u> </u>	
		MITCHELL V. BRUCE
STATE OF	) )SS	
County of	<b>5</b>	
On this	day of	, 2012 appeared before me in
person the above MITCHE	LL V. BRUCE, and ackn	owledged the above to be his/her signature,
and that s/he signed, seale	ed and delivered the abo	ve instrument as his/her voluntary act and
deed and for the purposes	herein set forth.	
X1_4_m, P5, 3.0.		
Notary Public	ž.	

	JEFFREY B. MASIWCHUK
STATE OF	
County of )	
person the above JEFFREY B. MASIWCHU	, 2012 appeared before me in IK, and acknowledged the above to be his/her delivered the above instrument as his/her voluntary et forth.
Notary Public	
	Mitchell V. Brue
STATE OF West Virginia ) County of Marshall )ss	
person the above MITCHELL V. BRUCE, ar	May
Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF VERGINIA KAREN SAPP S38 South Third Average Paden City, West Virginia 26169 My Commession Expires Apr. 19, 2016

PPG Docket No. 08005474P1

				Li tirii e	m. Ossiiis
STATE OF			) )SS		
County of $\mathcal L$	UYAH06	A	)		
	On this	10	_day of _	May	, 2012 appeared before me in
person the a	bove BRIAN	L SMITH	H, and ac	knowledged the abov	e to be his/her signature, and
that s/he sign	ned, sealed	and delive	ered the a	bove instrument as h	is/her voluntary act and deed
and for the p					
,					
	Notary Pub VERONICA M. LEW USEIC, STATE OF OHIO, C COMMISSION EXPRES J	CIVAHOGA COIAN			
				THOMAS F	R. SCARNIAC
STATE OF			)		
			)SS		
County of			)		
	On this		_day of _		, 2012 appeared before me in
person the a	bove THOM	AS R. SC	ARNIAC	and acknowledged th	ne above to be his/her
signature, ar	nd that s/he s	signed, se	ealed and	delivered the above i	nstrument as his/her voluntary
act and deed	d and for the	purposes	herein s	et forth.	
		•			
······	Notary Pub	lic	····		

			В	RIAN L. SMITH	
STATE OF	5	)			
County of		)SS )			
1	above BRIAN L.	SMITH, and ac	knowledged the	, 2012 appeared before above to be his/her signature, as his/her voluntary act and o	and
	purposes herein			,	
·	Notary Public				
	Notally Fubilo				
			THON	as Robertiac IAS ROSCARNIAC	
STATE OF	OHIO CUYAHOGA	) )SS 7 )			
County of	CUYAHOGA	7 )°°			
				, 2012 appeared before i	me in
*				ged the above to be his/her ove instrument as his/her volu	ıntarv
	ed and for the pur				·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Len	Notary Public	Sur			
ZOLWA,	VERONICA N. LEVOY PUBLIC, STATE OF CHIC, CUYAHOB Y COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 18, 2	M COURTY COL			